

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7678 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7690 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7913 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7689 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7680 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7681 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7684 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7777 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7776 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7816 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7685 OF 2024

Ashok Khandelwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sham Walwe, with Ms Neha Anchlia, Mr. K. Anand, for
Petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, for Respondents-Revenue.

CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATED: 18th March 2024

PC:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board.
2. Mr. Walve states, all Petitions are directed to be listed on 27th

March 2024. Petitioner, however, has received notice stating that either Petitioner shall produce a stay order or assessment order will be passed. The Assessing Officer shall not proceed ahead with assessment without leave of this Court until 30th April 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)