

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2024.03.30
11:31:49
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

(950) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7678 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(951) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7680 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(952) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7681 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(953) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7684 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(954) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7689 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(955) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7690 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(956) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7776 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(957) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7777 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(958) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7816 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
(959) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7913 OF 2024

Ashok Khandelwal

....Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Naresh Jain a/w Ms. Ujjwala Chaturvedi i/b Ms. Neha Anchlia for
Petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for Respondents-Revenue.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATED : 27th MARCH 2024**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sharma states that since all the Assessing Officers are busy
in assessment work till 31st March 2024 atleast four weeks time be given to
file affidavit in reply in all ten petitions listed in the group. Affidavit in

reply to be filed and copy served by 4th May 2024. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 17th May 2024.

2. Stand over to 11th June 2024.

3. Ad-interim relief granted on 18th March 2024 extended till 30th June 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)