

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7680 OF 2024

Asiok Khandelwal

....Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sham Walve for petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for respondents – Revenue.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATED : 12th APRIL 2024

PC. :

1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2 Mr. Walve tenders draft amendment which is taken on record and marked "X" for identification. Mr. Sharma has no objection but requests respondents' rights and contentions be kept open.

3 Keeping open the rights and contentions of respondents, who are yet to file an affidavit in reply, and since petition also is yet to be admitted, leave to amend, as per the draft tendered, is granted.

4 Amendment to be carried out and copy of amended petition to be served within one week from today.

5 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till 30th June 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)