

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**513-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7678 OF 2024  
AND**

**514-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7680 OF 2024  
AND**

**515-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7681 OF 2024  
AND**

**516-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7684 OF 2024  
AND**

**517-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7685 OF 2024  
AND**

**518-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7689 OF 2024  
AND**

**519-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7690 OF 2024  
AND**

**520-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7776 OF 2024  
AND**

**521-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7777 OF 2024  
AND**

**522-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7816 OF 2024  
AND**

**523-WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7913 OF 2024**

Ashok Khandelwal

...Petitioner

***Versus***

1. Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

---

**Ms. Neha Anchlia, *Advocates for Petitioner in all Petitions.***

**Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, *Advocate for Respondents.***

---

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 01, 2024**

**PC :**

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Production Board.
2. Stand over to **15 July 2024**. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

**[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]**